



[bookmark: _GoBack]BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

		In the Matter of the Complaint of Citizens Against Clear Cutting, et al., 

Complainants, 

v.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., 

Respondent.
	)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
	

Case No. 17-2344-EL-CSS 






________________________________________________________________________

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 
BY 
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
________________________________________________________________________

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”) hereby provides notice of the appearance of Zachary E. Woltz as additional counsel for the OCC in the above-captioned proceeding.  Terry Etter will remain counsel of record in this matter.  OCC requests that service of all documents and other communications be directed to Mr. Etter and Mr. Woltz from this point forward.


Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE WESTON (0016973)
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Terry L. Etter                             
Terry L. Etter (0067445), Counsel of Record
Zachary E. Woltz (0096669)
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 466-7964 (Etter direct)
Telephone: (614) 466-9565 (Woltz direct)
terry.etter@occ.ohio.gov
Zachary.woltz@occ.ohio.gov



(Both will accept service via e-mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Additional Counsel was served on the persons stated below via electronic transmission this 9th day of March 2018.

/s/ Terry L. Etter                             
Terry L. Etter
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com
bmcmahon@emclawyers.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Dutton@carpenterlipps.com
Dressel@carpenterlipps.com

Attorney Examiner:

Anna.sanyal@puc.state.oh.us
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